

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
3.	28.11.2023	<u>NJS, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. At the time of considering the matter, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue placed a copy of the written instructions dated 12.10.2023 received from the 5th respondent for perusal of this Court, wherein it is <i>inter alia</i> mentioned that a survey in respect of the land in Survey No.273 of Perecherla Village was conducted after issuing the due notice to the petitioners. Let the acknowledgments in service of notices are placed before this Court by the date of next adjournment. List this case on 11.12.2023. BLV <u>NJS, J</u>	