

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.26981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
06.	08.01.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The short grievance in the writ petition is that the respondent-authorities have conducted the survey in the land in Sy.No.273 of Perecherla Village, Medikonduru Mandal, Gunur District, without issuing notices to the petitioners herein. This Court <i>vide</i> proceedings dated 28.11.2023, directed the respondents to place the acknowledgements of service of notices before this Court. As directed by this Court, the respondents have not placed the same till date. List the matter on 05.02.2026, to furnish the said acknowledgements showing that the notices were served on the petitioners. TRR,J SCH	

--	--	--	--