

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.26981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	05.02.2026	<u>TRR, J:</u> Learned counsel representing learned counsel for the Gram Panchayat. Office is directed to delete the name of Sri Venkat Reddy Gajjala, learned Standing Counsel for Z.P.P. and M.P.P. and print the name of Sri Sudhir Mattegunta, learned Standing Counsel in the place of Sri Venkat Reddy Gajjala, in the cause list. The case of the respondents that they have conducted survey after due service of notice. This Court directed to place the acknowledgment of proof of service of notice of the petitioner on 08.01.2026 and directed to list the matter today. Now the concerned counsel is requested further time to place the acknowledgment before this Court. List the matter after ten (10) days. <u>TRR, J</u> RMR	

