

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.26981 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	27.02.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the present writ petition is filed aggrieved by the action of the 6th respondent in conducting the survey of the land in Sy.No.273 of Perecherla Village, Medikonduru Mandal, Guntur District. It is further submitted that the person who filed the application seeking for conducting the survey is no more. Technically, the writ petition is infructuous. However, the learned counsel for the petitioners requested one (01) week time to secure the instructions from the petitioners. List the matter after one (01) week. TRR,J SCH	

--	--	--	--